Service Notice For Case: 13-0837-EL-WVR

CASE NUMBER: 13-0837-EL-WVR
CASE DESCRIPTION: DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: 10/11/2013

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: /) / // 1 2015
Sign Here: M

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY NONE
JUDI L. SOBECKI

1065 WOODMAN DR
DAYTON,OH 45432

Page I of 6

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us

none *Parsons, Richard R Mr.
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC
65 E. State Street
Suite 200
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-2000
Fax:614-464-2002
Email:rparsons@kravitzlle.com

none *Hight, Debra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
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none

none

none

nong<

none
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Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Leach-Payne, Vicki L.. Ms,
McNees Wallace & Nurick LIL.C

21 E, State St., 17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2847
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:vleach-payne@mwncmh.com

*Allwein, Christopher J. Mr.
Williams Aliwein & Moser, LLC
1500 West Third Avenue

Suite 330

Columbus,OH 43212

Phone:(614) 429-3092
Email:callwein@wamenergylaw.com

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Ave.

Suite 201

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

*Williams, Todd M Mr.

Williams Allwein & Moser, LLC
Two Maritime Plaza, 3rd Floor
Toledo,OH 43604
Phone:567-225-3330
Fax:567-225-3329
Email:toddm@wamenergylaw.com

*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
231 West Lima Street

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:614-488-5739

10/11/2013


http://law.com
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nonec

none

nonec

nonc

none

Email:cmooney2@columbus.rr.com

*QOrahood, Teresa

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko{@carpenterlipps.com

*Duffer, Jennifer Mrs.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Strect

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:jduffer@ameritech.net

*Poulos, Gregory J. Mr.
EnerNOC, Inc.

471 East Broad Street

Suite 1520

New Albany,OH 43215
Phone:614-507-7377
Fax:614-855-8096
Email:gpoulos@enernoc.com

*SOBECKI, JUDI L. MS
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THE DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

1065 WOODMAN DRIVE
DAYTON,OH 45432
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none

none

none

none

none
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Phone:937-259-7171
Fax:937-259-7178
Email:Judi.Sobeckii@dplinc.com

*Coffey, Sandra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*McDaniel, Nicholas A. Mr.
Environmental Law and Policy Center
1207 Grandview Avenue

Ste. 201

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-488-3301
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:NMcDanicl@elpc.org

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Boman, Karen M Mrs.

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7135
Fax:937-259-7178

Email:karen. boman{@dplinc.com

*Teuscher, Tyler A. Mr.

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Dr.

10/11/2013
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Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7184
Email:tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com

INTERVENOR

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO ADVANCED ENERGY
SALLY BLOOMFIELD ATTORNEY
100 SOUTH THIRD ST
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2368
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:sbloomfield@bricker.com

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764

Email: OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY

RINEBOLT, DAVID C
231 WEST LIMA ST,

P.0. BOX 1793
FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793
Phone:419-425-8860
Fax:419-425-8862

Email: DRINE@AOL.COM

PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY INC

4612 PADDOCK RD

CINCINNATI ,OH 45229
Phone:513-351-7921

SIERRA CLUB

file:///c:/disReports/13-0837-EL-WVRServiceNotice.html

ATTORNEY
*Williams, Todd M Mr.
Williams Allwein & Moser, LL.C
Two Maritime Plaza, 3rd Floor
Toledo,OH 43604
Phone:567-225-3330
Fax:567-225-3329
Email:toddm@wamenergylaw.com

KURTZ , MICHAEL L

BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY

36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE
1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513.421.2255

Fax:513.421.2764

Email: MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM
MOONEY , COLLEEN L ATTORNEY
231 WEST LIMA STREET

FINDLAY ,0HIO 45840
Phone:419-425-8860

NONE

NONE

10/11/2013
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CHRISTOPHER ALLWEIN
1373 GRANDVIEW AVE STE 212

COLUMBUS,0OH 43212
Phone:614-429.3092
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